Illinois law.
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Section 3035.30  Assistance Formula 

Financial Assistance up to 100% of eligible project construction costs and 90% of eligible project land acquisition costs can be provided through this program.  Maximum grant award to any one project in a given year is $200,000 for motorized boat launch facilities and $80,000 for non-motorized/canoe launch facilities.

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 9237, effective June 18, 2007)
